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Tariff Notice No. 1970/72-Applications for Approval 

NOTICE is hereby given that applications have been made to the Minister of Customs for concessionary entry of the following goods at the 
rates of Customs duty shown: 

Appn Tariff 
No. Item 

9622 
9623 
9573 
9484 
9528 

9603 

9423 

9422 

9373 
9556 

9414 

9438 
9550 

9434 

9411 

9509 

9494 

9492 
9421 

9510 

9508 
9442 

9234 

9476 
9475 
9474 
9493 

9542 
9430 

30.03.09 
30.03.09 
30.03.09 
39.07.99 
40.09.01 

40.14.07 

40.14.07 

40.14.07 

48.15.09 
48.21.09 

59.02.13 

70.09.09 
70.14.04 

73.40.99 

73.40.99 

73.40.99 

84.10.09 

84.17 .28 
84.19.19 

84.25.85 

84.59.22 
84.59.39 

84.59.39 
84.59.39 

84.59.39 

84.59.39 
85.19.01 

Goods 

Janos Hi-B aneurin hydrochloride, vitamin Bl in 10 ml vials .. 
Janos Hi-C ascorbic acid in 10 ml vials . . . . . . . . 
Oestradiol implants . . . . . . . . . . . . 
Plastic ornamental trimming suitable for use in the making of apparel 
Strato flex No. SF 238 ultra high pressure hose with NPT couplings 

or alternatively NPT adaptors. This hose is extremely high pressure 
hose and is constructed with six spiral wraps of high tensile steel 
reinforcing. It is used for hydraulic service with petroleum or water 
base fluids 

Impellers, pump, of rubber, or rubber and metal, for use in pumps of 
inboard and outboard marine engines 

"Pintle sleeves" rubber brushing rollers used to grade potatoes and 
onions according to size. These goods are used in the manufacture 
of potato and onion graders and sorters 

Spool-type potato sorters, of moulded rubber (various sizes) used to 
grade potatoes and onions according to size. These goods are used 
in the manufacture of potato and onion graders and sorters 

Perforating paper used with a perforating machine in making footwear 
Impregnated jointing materials specially prepared for the jointing of 

high tension cables 
"Tee felt G.N.F." felt made up of 60 percent sheep's wool and 40 

percent viscose acrylic fibres 60 in. wide and 30 yd long used in the 
manufacture of automotive and industrial lubrication fuel and air 
filters 

Reflectors, for fitting to the tips of the rotor blades of helicopters 
"Catadots" pavement markers used to delineate lanes and obstructions 

on roads 
Clipper lacing used to repair the aprons (which is a 14 ft wide belt) 

of pea harvesters 
Flighting, helicoid, for use in the manufacture of screw type conveyors, 

elevators, or augers, rolled, of mild or stainless steel 
Helicoid 5 in. continuous spiral flighting and 5 in. spirally wound 

continuously welded shielded Argon arc tubing for use in the 
manufacture of agricultural augers 

Screw and gear pumps, horizontal and vertical types, twin or quadruple 
screws or rotors, internal or external herringbone timing gears and 
bearings c/w optional integral relief valves, used for pumping fuel 
oils, chemicals, viscous liquids, paper pulp, etc. 

Sigma model TB4 humidified hot air shoe leather ironing machine .. 
Motorised conveyor mechanism for a Vanmark potato hopper. The 

hopper's variable speed drive lets the operator control the volume 
of potatoes being fed into processing equipment 

Krussow double spiral seed separator, for separating white clover 
seeds from suckling clover seeds 

Twin head toe forming machine, complete with 2 set toe forming dyes 
Audco pneumatic lubricators used to automatically lubricate Audco 

valves 
Automatic, self powered ventilator control unit for glasshouses 
Footwear making machinery, viz: . . . . . . 

Sigma model 165 latex cementing machine 
Sigma model 177 seam edge, trimming and levelling machine 

Sigma model 909 pneumatic heel covering machine 
Footwear making machinery, viz: . . . . 

Sigma model 391 insole covering machine 
Sigma model 389 insole binding machine 

Steering gear, hand, hydraulic, for use on fishing boats . . . . 
Wilco (WIC 530 or WIC 430) high impact socket and switch units. 

Weatherproof, insulated combination 250V-500V . . . . 

B.P. 

Free 
Free 
Free 
25%* 
Free 

Free 

25%* 

25%* 

25%* 
Free 

Free 

25%* 
Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 

Free 
Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 

Rates of Duty 

20% 
20% 

20%* 

20%* 

20%* 

Free 

20%* 

20%* 

20%* 

15%* 
20%* 

20%* 

15%* 
20%* 

20%* 
15%* 

15%* 

20%* 
20%* 

Gen. 

25% 
25% 
20% 
25%* 
25% 

25%* 

25%* 

25%* 

25%* 
25%* 

10% 

25%* 
25% 

Free 

25%* 

25%* 

25%* 

25%* 
25%* 

25%* 

25%* 
25%* 

25%* 
25%* 

25%* 

25%* 
25%* 

*or such lower rate of duty as the 
Minister may in any case direct 

Part 
n 

Ref. 

23.3 
23.3 
23.2 
10.8 

10.2 

10.8 

10.8 

10.8 
10.2 

10.8 
10.2 

10.3 

10.2 

10.2 

10.2 

10.1 
10.2 

10.2 

10.1 
10.2 

10.2 
10.1 

10.1 

10.2 
10.2 

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do so in writing on or before 23 July 1970. Sub­
missions should include a reference to the application number, Tariff item, and description of goods concerned, be addressed to the Comp­
troller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington, and supported by information as to: 

(a) The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally; 
(b) The proportion of New Zealand and imported materials used in manufacture; 
(c) Present and potential output; and 
(d) Details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overhead, etc. 

Dated at Wellington this 2nd day of July 1970. 

V. W. THOMAS, Comptroller of Customs. 


