Tariff Notice No. 1970/72—Applications for Approval

NOTICE is hereby given that applications have been made to the Minister of Customs for concessionary entry of the following goods at the rates of Customs duty shown:

Appn No.	Tariff Item	Goods	Rates of Duty			Part
			B.P.	MFN.	Gen.	II Ref.
9622 9623 9573	30.03.09 30.03.09 30.03.09	Janos Hi-B aneurin hydrochloride, vitamin B1 in 10 ml vials Janos Hi-C ascorbic acid in 10 ml vials	Free Free Free	20 % 20 %	25 % 25 % 20 % 25 %* 25 %	23.3 23.3 23.2
9484	39.07.99 40.09.01	Plastic ornamental trimming suitable for use in the making of apparel Strato flex No. SF 238 ultra high pressure hose with NPT couplings or alternatively NPT adaptors. This hose is extremely high pressure hose and is constructed with six spiral wraps of high tensile steel reinforcing. It is used for hydraulic service with petroleum or water base fluids	25%* Free	••	25 % 25 %	10.8
9603	40.14.07	Impellers, pump, of rubber, or rubber and metal, for use in pumps of inboard and outboard marine engines	Free	20%*	25%*	10.2
9423	40.14.07	"Pintle sleeves" rubber brushing rollers used to grade potatoes and onions according to size. These goods are used in the manufacture of potato and onion graders and sorters	25%*	••	25%*	10.8
9422	40.14.07	Spool-type potato sorters, of moulded rubber (various sizes) used to grade potatoes and onions according to size. These goods are used in the manufacture of potato and onion graders and sorters	25%*	. ••	25%*	10.8
9373 9556	48.15.09 48.21.09	Perforating paper used with a perforating machine in making footwear Impregnated jointing materials specially prepared for the jointing of high tension cables	25 %* Free	20%*	25 %* 25 %*	10.8 10.2
9414	59.02.13	"Tec felt G.N.F." felt made up of 60 percent sheep's wool and 40 percent viscose acrylic fibres 60 in. wide and 30 yd long used in the manufacture of automotive and industrial lubrication fuel and air filters	Free	••	10%	
9438 9550	70.09.09 70.14.04	Reflectors, for fitting to the tips of the rotor blades of helicopters "Catadots" pavement markers used to delineate lanes and obstructions on roads	25 %* Free	20%*	25 %* 25 %	10.8 10.2
9434	73.40.99	Clipper lacing used to repair the aprons (which is a 14 ft wide belt) of pea harvesters	Free	Free	Free	10.3
9411	73.40.99	Flighting, helicoid, for use in the manufacture of screw type conveyors, elevators, or augers, rolled, of mild or stainless steel	Free	20 %*	25%*	10.2
9509	73.40.99	Helicoid 5 in. continuous spiral flighting and 5 in. spirally wound continuously welded shielded Argon arc tubing for use in the manufacture of agricultural augers	Free	20%*	25%*	10.2
9494	84.10.09	Screw and gear pumps, horizontal and vertical types, twin or quadruple screws or rotors, internal or external herringbone timing gears and bearings c/w optional integral relief valves, used for pumping fuel oils, chemicals, viscous liquids, paper pulp, etc.	Free	20%*	25%*	10.2
9492 9421	84.17.28 84.19.19	Sigma model TB4 humidified hot air shoe leather ironing machine Motorised conveyor mechanism for a Vanmark potato hopper. The hopper's variable speed drive lets the operator control the volume of potatoes being fed into processing equipment	Free Free	15 %* 20 %*	25 %* 25 %*	10.1
9510	84.25.85	Krussow double spiral seed separator, for separating white clover seeds from suckling clover seeds	Free	20 %*	25%*	10.2
9508 9442	84.59.22 84.59.39	Twin head toe forming machine, complete with 2 set toe forming dyes Audco pneumatic lubricators used to automatically lubricate Audco valves	Free Free	15%* 20%*	25 %* 25 %*	10.1 10.2
9234 9476 9475	84.59.39 84.59.39	Automatic, self powered ventilator control unit for glasshouses Footwear making machinery, viz:	Free Free	20 %* 15 %*	25%* 25%*	10.2 10.1
9474 9493	84.59.39	Sigma model 909 pneumatic heel covering machine Footwear making machinery, viz: Sigma model 391 insole covering machine Sigma model 389 insole binding machine	Free	15%*	25%*	10.1
9542 9430	84.59.39 85.19.01	Steering gear, hand, hydraulic, for use on fishing boats Wilco (WIC 530 or WIC 430) high impact socket and switch units. Weatherproof, insulated combination 250V-500V	Free Free	20 %* 20 %*	25 %* 25 %*	10.2 10.2
			*or such lower rate of duty as the Minister may in any case direct			

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do so in writing on or before 23 July 1970. Submissions should include a reference to the application number, Tariff item, and description of goods concerned, be addressed to the Comptroller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington, and supported by information as to:

- (a) The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally;
- (b) The proportion of New Zealand and imported materials used in manufacture;
- (c) Present and potential output; and
- (d) Details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overhead, etc.

Dated at Wellington this 2nd day of July 1970.